CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

BOARD ORDER R7-2015-0045

CHANGE OF NAME AND/OR OWNERSHIP OF FACILITIES HAVING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Order(s) are for facilities that have had a change of name and/or ownership since adoption of the Board Order(s).
- 2. The below-listed Board Order(s) should be revised to show the current name and/or ownership of these facilities.
- 3. The Regional Board has notified each discharger of its intent to amend the below-listed Board Order(s) by substituting therein the current name and/or ownership of the facilities.
- 4. The Regional Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed change of name and/or ownership of each facility for the below-listed Board Order(s).
- 5. This action is exempt from provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (Public Resources Code, Section 21000 et seq.) in accordance with Section 15301, Title 14, California Code of Regulations.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED, the following Board Order(s) is amended by updating the discharge facility name and/or ownership name and address:

<u>Order</u>	<u>Facility</u>	<u>Owner</u>
R7-2009-0009	Fairfield Inn & Suites 6333 Encelia Drive Twentynine Palms, CA 92277	K Partners Twentynine Palms LP 4085 De Zavala Road, Ste. 100 San Antonio, TX 78249

Is amended to change as follows:

Fairfield Inn & Suites Twentynine Palms
6061 Bagley Avenue
Castleblack Twentynine Palms Owner LLC
50 Cocoanut Row, Ste. 212
Palm Beach, FL 33480

Board Order R7-2015-0045 Change of Name and/or Ownership

00-082

Imperial Valley Resource Recovery Co.

3505 Highway 111 Imperial, CA 92251 Primary Power Management and

Development, Inc. 3505 Highway 111 Imperial, CA 92251

Is amended to change as follows:

Mesquite Lake Water & Power LLC

3505 Highway 111 Imperial, CA 92251 Mesquite Lake Water & Power LLC

3505 Highway 111 Imperial, CA 92251

I, Robert Perdue, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on September 17, 2015.

ROBERT PERDUE Executive Officer